

Press release

Copenhagen, Helsinki, Oslo, Stockholm, 1 October 2018

Stock exchange release

Repayment of USD 200,000,000 Primary Capital Undated Floating Rate Notes

Following today's completion of the merger between Nordea Bank AB (publ) and Nordea Bank Abp and the consequent re-domiciliation of the parent company of the Nordea Group to Finland, the USD 200,000,000 Primary Capital Undated Floating Rate Notes (GB0001961928) issued by Nordea Bank Abp (originally issued by Christiania Bank og Kreditkasse) (the "Notes") have been excluded from Nordea's regulatory capital as of 1 October 2018.

As a consequence thereof, Nordea has decided to repay the Notes on the optional repayment date occurring on 23 November 2018. Notice will be given to the trustee and the noteholders in accordance with the conditions of the Notes.

For further information:

Andreas Larsson, Head of Debt Investor Relations, +46 709 707555

The information provided in this stock exchange release is such that Nordea Bank Abp is required to disclose pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation and was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 09.50 EET on 1 October 2018.

We build strong and close relationships through our engagement with customers and society. Whenever people strive to reach their goals and realise their dreams, we are there to provide relevant financial solutions. We are the largest bank in the Nordic region and among the ten largest financial groups in Europe in terms of total market capitalisation with around 11 million customers. The Nordea share is listed on the Nasdaq Stockholm, Nasdaq Helsinki and Nasdaq Copenhagen exchanges. Read more about us on nordea.com.